SB0198/417973/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 198

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Raw"; and in line 20, strike "raw".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 22, after "PRODUCTS" insert ", AS DEFINED IN § 21-304(D)(1)(III) OF THIS SUBTITLE,".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 15, strike "FRESH"; and in line 18, strike "GRAINS, FLOWERS" and substitute "WHOLE, UNPROCESSED GRAINS, FLOWERS, HERBS, NUTS".

On page 5, in line 26, strike "WHOLE PRODUCTS" and substitute "PRODUCTS"; in line 27, strike "OR"; in line 28, strike "ANY FARM PRODUCTS" and substitute "PRODUCTS"; and in line 29, after "REGULATION" insert "; OR

(3) FARM PRODUCTS THAT HAVE BEEN INSPECTED, LICENSED, OR CERTIFIED FOR FOOD SAFETY BY THE MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE".